SOUTHERN LEHIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

TO: Board of School Directors

RE: Professional Conference Attendance

DATE: September 24, 2012

Name

Dianne Binkley

Carol Mickley

Conference

Special Education Reporting Information
(A two day conference for education
secretaries and administrative assistants
planned and sponsored by CLIU 21 and
Carbon and Lehigh County School districts.
| plan to attend on day only and attend
workshops on PowerPoint and Outlook
2007.)

Custody and Confidentiality for School
Personnel

(““Custody and Confidentiality: Who Is A
‘Parent’ According to School Law and Why
Does It Matter?”” — presented by Erin D.
Gilsbach, Esquire, KingSpry.)

Funding Source: (L)ocal, (S)tate, (F)ederal, (A)pplicant, (O)ther

5775 Main Street
Center Valley, PA 18034

Location

Schnecksville, PA

Bethlehem, PA

Date

9/10/12

9/12/12

Days

Substitute Fund
Cost Source
0.00 L
(Sp. Ed.)
0.00 L
(Elem.
Admin.)

Total

Cost
(including

cost for
substitute)

17.00

0.00



Cristina Gruver
Francisco Rodriguez
Lei Zhang

Lauran Gonzalez

Hua Tian

Tara Walter

Donna Gaugler

The “New Normal “ for Modern
Language Teachers

(The workshop will examine both how the
internet can best be used in the modern
language classroom and how modern
language teaches can be effective advocates
for their programs.)

PVAAS Training

(This session provides foundational
information for educators new to PVAAS or
those that may need a refresher. All
administrators and educators involved in
data-driven decision-making are invited to
participate in this introductory session
which will include a review of PVAAS
reporting with a focus on the key concepts
and competencies to meaningfully use
PVAAS reporting in local districts and
schools.)

GIEP Writing Workshop

(This workshop will offer knowledge on
GIEP writing led by the attorneys of King,
Spry, Herman, Freund & Faul LLC. It will
feature an opportunity for questions and
networking.)

Funding Source: (L)ocal, (S)tate, (F)ederal, (A)pplicant, (O)ther

East Stroudsburg, PA

Schnecksville, PA

Bethlehem, PA

9/15/12

9/18/12 &

10/5/12

9/20/12

1

2

1

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
200.00

100.00

(ABG)
(ABG)

(ABG)

(ABG)
(ABG)

(ABG)

S
(ABG)

51.08

42.75

15.00

15.00

15.00
249.80

225.00



Anne Cooper

Michael Pauling

Matt Murray

Michele Krippe

School Law for Guidance Counselors
(This webinar will discuss recent FCC
rulings on internet safety, bullying and
internet policies and how they relate to
schools. The presenter will also discuss
recent rulings affecting educators and
schools. Key aspects of online safety
training students will be discussed.)

21° Century Teaching and Learning
Network

(This series of meetings will provide
training and networking opportunities for
instructional coaches in our region. Two or
three of the meetings will take place outside
of the IU area and require longer travel.)

Mac OS X Support Essentials v10.7
(This conference will help me learn mac
computers to a greater degree than | know
now.)

Preparing School Medical Teams for
Disaster

(The conference is designed to educate
school medical teams in planning and
preparing responses to school and
community disasters and mass causalities.)

Funding Source: (L)ocal, (S)tate, (F)ederal, (A)pplicant, (O)ther

Bethlehem, PA

Schnecksville, PA

Philadelphia, PA

Conshohocken, PA

9/25/12

9/28/12,
11/9/12,
12/14/12,
1/24/12,
2/27/13,
4/4/13,
5/10/13

10/16-18/12

10/25/12

0.00

0.00

0.00

100.00

S
(ABG)

(Tech)

(ABG)

167.15

240.00

1762.00

168.95



Marlo Spritzer

Kristen Lewis

Pennsylvania School Press Awesome! Harrisburg, PA
(At PSPA’s annual journalism conventions,
students and teachers/advisers hear from
experts in digital and traditional media,
nationally recognized journalism educators
and journalistic legal experts. | plan to take
six student journalists and rent a van
through the district to transport them. The
cost of the van is $165.99 plus gas. The
cost of the convention is $55.00/per
student/teacher.)

Legal and Ethical Issues: A Public Carlisle, PA
Services perspective

(Workshop participants will examine court
decisions, government regulations and
recent laws relevant to the field, including
Custody, Confidentiality, Search & Seizure,
Staff Liability, Suicide, Testing,
Harassment, Immunization, and others. The
workshop will address parent
communication as a preventative measure,
basic education law provisions, and
methods of dealing with hostility, remaining
up-to-date on legal issues, and differences
among constitutional violations, malicious
intent, and common negligence. Attendees
will have the opportunity to respond to
several legal scenarios, through group
discussion and simulations.)

Funding Source: (L)ocal, (S)tate, (F)ederal, (A)pplicant, (O)ther

11/2/12

12/13/12

1

1

100.00

0.00

S
(ABG)

L

660.99

291.00



Donna Gaugler Gifted: Drafting Defensible GIEPs
(This workshop will offer knowledge on
GIEPs writing led by the attorneys of King,
Spry, Herman, Freund & Faul LLC. It will
feature an opportunity for questions and
networking.)

Andrea Scherzberg Pennsylvania Association of School
Business Officials Annual Conference
(Conference presenter will provide timely
information in the many sessions offered
throughout the days. Conference also
provides a great way to network with each
other (school district employees). The latest
information/changes are talked about at this
conference.)

Funding Source: (L)ocal, (S)tate, (F)ederal, (A)pplicant, (O)ther

Bethlehem, PA

Pittsburg, PA

12/10/12

3/19-22/13

1

4

100.00

0.00

S
(ABG)

L

225.00

1466.20



