SOUTHERN LEHIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT 5775 Main Street Center Valley, PA 18034

TO: Board of School Directors

- RE: Professional Conference Attendance
- DATE: September 24, 2012

Name	Conference	Location	Date	Days	Substitute Cost	Fund Source	Total Cost (including cost for substitute)
Dianne Binkley	Special Education Reporting Information (A two day conference for education secretaries and administrative assistants planned and sponsored by CLIU 21 and Carbon and Lehigh County School districts. I plan to attend on day only and attend workshops on PowerPoint and Outlook 2007.)	Schnecksville, PA	9/10/12	1	0.00	L (Sp. Ed.)	17.00
Carol Mickley	Custody and Confidentiality for School Personnel ("Custody and Confidentiality: Who Is A 'Parent' According to School Law and Why Does It Matter?" – presented by Erin D. Gilsbach, Esquire, KingSpry.)	Bethlehem, PA	9/12/12	1	0.00	L (Elem. Admin.)	0.00

Cristina Gruver Francisco Rodriguez Lei Zhang Lauran Gonzalez Hua Tian	The "New Normal " for Modern Language Teachers (The workshop will examine both how the internet can best be used in the modern language classroom and how modern language teaches can be effective advocates for their programs.)	East Stroudsburg, PA	9/15/12	1	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00	S (ABG) S (ABG) S (ABG) S (ABG) S (ABC)	51.08 42.75 15.00 15.00
Tara Walter	PVAAS Training (This session provides foundational information for educators new to PVAAS or those that may need a refresher. All administrators and educators involved in data-driven decision-making are invited to participate in this introductory session which will include a review of PVAAS reporting with a focus on the key concepts and competencies to meaningfully use PVAAS reporting in local districts and schools.)	Schnecksville, PA	9/18/12 & 10/5/12	2	200.00	(ABG) S (ABG)	249.80
Donna Gaugler	GIEP Writing Workshop (This workshop will offer knowledge on GIEP writing led by the attorneys of King, Spry, Herman, Freund & Faul LLC. It will feature an opportunity for questions and networking.)	Bethlehem, PA	9/20/12	1	100.00	S (ABG)	225.00

Anne Cooper	School Law for Guidance Counselors (This webinar will discuss recent FCC rulings on internet safety, bullying and internet policies and how they relate to schools. The presenter will also discuss recent rulings affecting educators and schools. Key aspects of online safety training students will be discussed.)	Bethlehem, PA	9/25/12	1	0.00	S (ABG)	167.15
Michael Pauling	21 st Century Teaching and Learning Network (This series of meetings will provide training and networking opportunities for instructional coaches in our region. Two or three of the meetings will take place outside of the IU area and require longer travel.)	Schnecksville, PA	9/28/12, 11/9/12, 12/14/12, 1/24/12, 2/27/13, 4/4/13, 5/10/13	7	0.00	L	240.00
Matt Murray	Mac OS X Support Essentials v10.7 (This conference will help me learn mac computers to a greater degree than I know now.)	Philadelphia, PA	10/16-18/12	2	0.00	L (Tech)	1762.00
Michele Krippe	Preparing School Medical Teams for Disaster (The conference is designed to educate school medical teams in planning and preparing responses to school and community disasters and mass causalities.)	Conshohocken, PA	10/25/12	1	100.00	S (ABG)	168.95

Marlo Spritzer	Pennsylvania School Press Awesome! (At PSPA's annual journalism conventions, students and teachers/advisers hear from experts in digital and traditional media, nationally recognized journalism educators and journalistic legal experts. I plan to take six student journalists and rent a van through the district to transport them. The cost of the van is \$165.99 plus gas. The cost of the convention is \$55.00/per student/teacher.)	Harrisburg, PA	11/2/12	1	100.00	S (ABG)	660.99
Kristen Lewis	Legal and Ethical Issues: A Public Services perspective (Workshop participants will examine court decisions, government regulations and recent laws relevant to the field, including Custody, Confidentiality, Search & Seizure, Staff Liability, Suicide, Testing, Harassment, Immunization, and others. The workshop will address parent communication as a preventative measure, basic education law provisions, and methods of dealing with hostility, remaining up-to-date on legal issues, and differences among constitutional violations, malicious intent, and common negligence. Attendees will have the opportunity to respond to several legal scenarios, through group discussion and simulations.)	Carlisle, PA	12/13/12	1	0.00	L	291.00

Donna Gaugler	Gifted: Drafting Defensible GIEPs (This workshop will offer knowledge on GIEPs writing led by the attorneys of King, Spry, Herman, Freund & Faul LLC. It will feature an opportunity for questions and networking.)	Bethlehem, PA	12/10/12	1	100.00	S (ABG)	225.00
Andrea Scherzberg	Pennsylvania Association of School Business Officials Annual Conference (Conference presenter will provide timely information in the many sessions offered throughout the days. Conference also provides a great way to network with each other (school district employees). The latest information/changes are talked about at this conference.)	Pittsburg, PA	3/19-22/13	4	0.00	L	1466.20